1 | P a g e
PLAN REVIEW CONDITION RESPONSE LETTER 2ND REVIEW
Permit No. PROCOM202001014
Project Title: Lees Summit Airport- Hanger V
Project address 2751 NE Douglas St. Unit: V, Lees Summit, MO 64064
Comment letter dated June 22, 2020
Fire Plan Review
Items 1, 2 noted

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
A I R  H A N D L E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CBA25UH - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
Approvals and Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Dimensions - Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Dimensions - Unit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Electrical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Electric Heat Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Installation Clearances With Electric Heat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
1. Quantum™ Coil
2. Refrigerant Line Connections
3. Check and Expansion Valve
4. Blower Motor
5. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
6. Anti-Microbial Dual Position Drain Pans
7. Air Filter
8. Transformer and Blower Relay
9. Electric Heat (option)
B
C G
F
E
H
J
J
D
CBA25UH - 1.5 to 5 ton Air Handlers / Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• 1.5 to 5 ton nominal sizes
• Upflow or horizontal applications
NOTE - Downflow applications require optional conversion
kit.
• Applicable to R-410A expansion valve systems in cooling